HL01UrevD,10/97 Page 1
●●●●● HIGH EFFICIENCY
●●●●● NON-CONDUCTIVE CASE
●●●●● SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE (SMD)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Family
HL Indicates DC/DC Converter
Model Number

●●●●● INTERNAL FILTERING
●●●●● SURFACE MOUNT CONSTRUCTION
●●●●● TEMPERATURE RANGE: -25°C TO +70°C
TECHNOLOGIES
Product Data Sheet
1 WATT UNREGULATED
DC/DC CONVERTER
HL01UTM
3400 E Britannia Dr, Ste 122  l Tucson, Arizona 85706  l Phone: 520.628.8292    l Fax: 520.770.9369  l Internet: http://www.pcc1.com
HL01UrevD,10/97Page 2
               NOMINAL   RATED                 RATED INPUT  CURRENT
      INPUT  OUTPUT                OUTPUT
  VOLTAGE VOLTAGE              CURRENT                NO LOAD RATED LOAD         EFFICIENCY
   MODEL (VDC)  (VDC)  (mA)  (mA)            (mA)                       (%)
HL01U05S05 5   5   200  30  300 70
HL01U05S12 5   12   83  30  260 74
HL01U05S15 5   15   67  30  260 74
HL01U12S05 12   5   200  25  120 67
HL01U12S12 12   12   83  25  120 70
HL01U12S15 12   15   67  25  120 70
HL01U15S05 15   5   200  20  100 67
HL01U15S12 15   12   83  20  100 70
HL01U15S15 15   15   67  20  100 70
HL01U24S05 24   5   200  15  65 67
HL01U24S12 24   12   83  15  65 70
HL01U24S15 24   15   67  15  65 70
HL01U05D05 5   ±5   ±100  30  300 70
HL01U05D12 5   ±12   ±41  30  260 74
HL01U05D15 5   ±15   ±33  30  260 74
HL01U12D05 12   ±5   ±100  25  120 67
HL01U12D12 12   ±12   ±41  25  120 70
HL01U12D15 12   ±15   ±33  25  120 70
HL01U15D05 15   ±5   ±100  20  100 67
HL01U15D12 15   ±12   ±41  20  100 70
HL01U15D15 15   ±15   ±33  20  100 70
HL01U24D05 24   ±5   ±100  15  65 67
HL01U24D12 24   ±12   ±41  15  65 70
HL01U24D15 24   ±15   ±33  15  65 70
 PARAMETER                           CONDITIONS MIN  TYP  MAX  UNITS
INPUT
Voltage  Range               4.5            5                         5.5                  VDC
            10.8           12    13.2